South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:31:47 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0640 General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Section 59-30-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the State Board of
Education concerning the Basic Skills Assessment Program, so as to provide for the schedule for taking the exit examination
and to provide for a special diploma for handicapped students.

04/09/87
04/09/87
04/14/87
04/15/87
04/15/87
04/16/87
04/21/87
04/21/87
03/14/88
03/16/88
03/23/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/12/88
04/14/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/26/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
05/04/88
05/10/88

05/11/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House

Introduced and read first time SJ-1731

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-1731

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-1283

Read second time SJ-1319

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1319

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1365

Introduced and read first time HJ-2032

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2032
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1939
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 22, 1988 HJ-215

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 29, 1988 HJ-224

Amended HJ-2448

Debate interrupted HJ-2450

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 1988 HJ-250

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 12, 1988 HJ-256

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 14, 1988 HJ-2624

Objection by Rep. Thursday, April 21, 1988 HJ-2931

Amended HJ-3139

Read second time HJ-3140

Read third time HJ-3194

Returned HJ-3194

House amendment amended SJ-3

Returned SJ-3

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3546

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Garrison, Courson
and Matthews

Conference committee appointed L. Phillips, McGinnis & Nesbitt HJ-3656

Page 1 of 1



