

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0640 General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Section 59-30-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the State Board of Education concerning the Basic Skills Assessment Program, so as to provide for the schedule for taking the exit examination and to provide for a special diploma for handicapped students.

04/09/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1731
04/09/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-1731
04/14/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-1283
04/15/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1319
04/15/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1319
04/16/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1365
04/21/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2032
04/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2032
03/14/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1939
03/16/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 22, 1988 HJ-215
03/23/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 29, 1988 HJ-224
04/05/88	House	Amended HJ-2448
04/05/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-2450
04/06/88	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 1988 HJ-250
04/07/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 12, 1988 HJ-256
04/12/88	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 14, 1988 HJ-2624
04/14/88	House	Objection by Rep. Thursday, April 21, 1988 HJ-2931
04/21/88	House	Amended HJ-3139
04/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-3140
04/26/88	House	Read third time HJ-3194
04/26/88	House	Returned HJ-3194
04/28/88	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-3
04/28/88	Senate	Returned SJ-3
05/04/88	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3546
05/10/88	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Garrison, Courson and Matthews
05/11/88	House	Conference committee appointed L. Phillips, McGinnis & Nesbitt HJ-3656